Form PTO 1894 (Rev. 6-03) QMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COVER SHEET FRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of U.S.		se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	THEM OF THE OTHER, THE	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Avecia, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] [] General Partnership [] [X] Corporation of Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atts 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] [] Security Agreement [] [] Other Execution Date: August 20, 2004	Association Limited Partnership hed? [] Yes [x] No Merger Change of Name	Name: Splashes Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5204 City: State: Zip: Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5204 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Delaware [] Other — a Liechtenstein Foundation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Application number(s) or registration	lumber(s):	<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
76/559578	Additional numbers atta	ched? []Yes [X]No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	xorrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Francis J. Duffin Internal Address: Wiggin and Dana Street Address: One Century Tow: City: New Haven, State: CT Zip: 06	308-1832 1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
I hereby certify that, on the date indicated below, telefacsimile to: Director of U.S. patent & Tradent Recordation Services, via telefacsimile to telefacsi	rk Office, Mail Stop Assignment	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Francis J. Duffin Name (Print) (Date of Signature) August 27, 2004	f.Uf-	8. Deposit account number: 23-1665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Francis J. Duffin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sho	Signature and documents at	8/27/2004_ Date	
Total number of pages including cover site	- in the second		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services (Submitted Via Telefacsimile)

\12800\633\485810.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0119

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHI REAS, Avecia, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with a business address at 1405 Foulk Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19850-5457, herein below called "Assignor," owned a certain trademark for which an application for registration was filed as follows:

APPLICATION 1 O.	FILING DATE	MARK
76/559578	June 19, 2003	SPLASHES

and;

WHEREAS, Splashes Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delayare, and currently having a place of business at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5204, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-5204, hereinbelow called "Assignee", was desirous of acquiring the entire i ght, title and interest in and to the said trademark, the trademark application and in and to any registration, renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon and did, by assignment dated Fibruary 20, 2004, receive assignment of said trademark, the trademark application and in ant to any registration, renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon;

THE EFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in halld paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge: Avecia, Inc. did, as of February 20, 2004, sell, assign, transfer and by these presents does hereby confirm the assignment, and transfer unto the said Assignee, their successors or assign!, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, the said trademark application and in and to any registration, extensions and renewals that may be granted thereon, and any right to recover for past infringement thereof. Assigner hereby confirms that it has assigned to Assignee the business with which the Mark is associated, and the good will connected therewith.

ASSIGNOR:

DATED: 20 Ch Mug: 551, 2004

RECORDED: 08/27/2004

BY:

Name: Title:

ISTOMER REVOL

AUTHORISON STOWATORY

\12800\ 633\484572.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0120